MINUTES JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

REGULAR MEETING – 6:00 PM November 15, 2022

CALL TO ORDER

The Joint Meeting of the City Council, Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Housing Authority, Moreno Valley Public Financing Authority and the Board of Library Trustees was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by City Clerk, Jane Halstead in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street.

ADJOURNMENT

City Clerk Jane Halstead read the following Notice of Adjournment.

"The regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Housing Authority, Moreno Valley Public Financing Authority, Board of Library Trustees, is hereby cancelled due to lack of quorum pursuant to government code section 54955 and continuance of the following public hearing items, F.1. Moreno Valley Trade Center/Park (report of: Community Development) F.2. Appeals (PAA 22-0002 and PAA 22-0003) for the Moreno Business Center (PEN20-0162 (PEN21-0079)) (report of: Community Development) to December 6, 2022 6:00 p.m. City Hall Council Chamber 14177 Frederick Street Moreno Valley, California."

There being no further business to come before the City Council, City Clerk Jane Halstead adjourned the meeting at 6:02pm.

PUBLIC INSPECTION

The contents of the agenda packet are available for public inspection on the City's website at <u>www.moval.org</u> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during

normal business hours.

Any written information related to an open session agenda item that is known by the City to have been distributed to all or a majority of the City Council less than 72 hours prior to this meeting will be made available for public inspection on the City's website at <u>www.moval.org</u> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

Submitted by:

Jane Halstead, CMC City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley Secretary, Moreno Valley Housing Authority Secretary, Board of Library Trustees Secretary, Public Financing Authority

Approved by:

Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez Mayor City of Moreno Valley President, Moreno Valley Community Services District Chairperson, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley Chairperson, Moreno Valley Housing Authority Chairperson, Board of Library Trustees Chairperson, Public Financing Authority

-3-